SULTAN CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

ITEM #: Consent C 4
DATE: : July 10, 2008
SUBJECT: Voucher Approval

CONTACT PERSON: Laura Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Direcfor

SUMMARY:

Attached are the vouchers for approval in the amount of $91,103.74,and payroll through
June 27, 2008 in the amount of $56,984.29 to be drawn and paid on the proper
accounts.

FISCAL IMPACT: $148,088.03

RECOMMENDATION:
Approve the payment of vouchers as submitted.

COUNCIL ACTION:

DATE:




City Of Sultan
Voucher Approval
July 10, 2008

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury, that the materials have been

- furnished, the services rendered, or the labor performed as described hereon, and that the
claim is just, due and an unpaid obligation against the City of Sultan, and that | am authorized to
authenticate and certify to said claim.

Laura J. Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Director

We, the undersigned City Council of Sultan Washington, do hereby ceriify that the merchandise
or services hereinafter specified have been received and the claims are approved for payment
in the following amounts:

Payroll Check #14587-14601 $ 14,658.15

Direct Deposit #14 $ 24,453.99

Benefits Check #14583-14586 $ 2,337.54

Tax Deposit  #13 $ 15,534.61

- Aceounts Payable
"~ Check #22732-22781 $ 91,103.74

TOTAL $148,088.03
Bruce Champeaux, Councilmember Steve Slawson, Councilmember
Ron Wiediger, Councilmember Sarah Davenpori-Smith, Councilmember
Jim Flower, Counciimember - Kristina Blair, Councilmember

Dale Doornek, Councilmember



City of Sultan

laura
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07/03/2008
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07/413/2008
07/03/2008
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07/03/2008
07/03/2008
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07/03/2008
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07/03/2008

07/03/2008
07/03/2008
07/03/2008
07/03/2008
07/03/2008
07/03/2008
07/03/2008
07/03/2008
07/03/2008
07/03/2008
07/03/2008
07/03/2008
07/03/2008
07/03/2008
07/03/2008
07/03/2008
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07/53/2008 -

Accounts Payable

Computer Check Register Totals

Vendor No
ATrua
barnett
btolson
Caim
CertLand
CIAW
dhellman
DKnight
dor
déquare

. Dugan
07/03/2008 , .

EvDC
Express
FCI Leas
fes
Feldmann
FergSea
grainger
Group4
hach
JaniKing
jflower
Kenyon
lusignan
MWWGroup
NEXTEL
ofcdepot
OfeLquip
perteet
Petro
PitneyCr
prospec
PSE
PSTest
rmartin
SCaward
SCCFOA
SCcorrec
SCfinan
Schwim
SCpubwor
sdavens
Shockey
SignForm
snopac
Thyss
usps
verizon
volvo

Yendor Name
Aimee Lou Trua

Barnett Implement

Ben Tolson

Cairncross and Hempelmann
Certified Land Services Corp
Cities Insurance Association o
Dave Hellman

Deborah Knight

Department of Revenue
D-Square Energy Systems Inc
Dugan Planning Services
Evergreen District Court
Express Personnel Services
Financial Consultants Int'l In
FCS Group

Carole Feldmann :
Ferguson-SeattleWW #3156
Grainger

Group Four Inc.

Hach Company

Jani-King of Western Washingto
Jim Flower

Kenyon Disend PLLC
Lusignan Forestry Inc.

MWW Group

Nextel Communications

Office Depot

Office Equipment Finance Servi
Perteet Inc,

Petrocard Systems, Inc

Pitney Bowes Credit Corporatio
Pro Spec Agency

Puget Sound Energy

Public Safety Testing

Robert Martin

Snohomish County Awards
Snohomish County Clerks/Financ
Snohomish County Corrections
Snohomish County

Schwimmer First

Snohomish County Finance
Sarah Davenport-Smith
Shockey/Brent Inc

Signature Forms, Inc

Snopac

Thyssenkrupp Elevator Corporat
USPS

Verizon Northwest

Volvo Construction Equipment

CHECK TOTAL:

Printed: 07/03/08 09:03

Amount
1,700.00
64.98
428.00
5,000.00
225.14
727.08
300.00
1,737.87
6,484.94
2,590.00
4,280.00
1,359.25
1,637.44
2,018.25
415.00
150.00
532.46
30.10
4,246.43
246,03
261.00
126.25
7,079.00
712.50
1,500.00
789.55
389.00
251.58
6,903.75
4,060.99
910.31
170.00
115.02
125.00
70.00
32.55
25.00
10,660.51
1,225.58
387.50
41.56
250.00
5,000.00
1,209.68
5,722.43
245.20
506.79
162.54
1,092.18

$84,198.44

Voucher
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000000
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(00000
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Page 1



City of Sultan Accounis Payable

laura Computer Check Register Totals
Check © Date Vendor No Yendor Name
22732 06/27/2008 dor Department of Revenue

CHECK TOTAL:

Printed: 06/27/08 16:56

Amount

6,905.30

$6,905.30

Voucher

000000

Page 1



Batch:

Include Partial:

14-7-2008

No

Check Date Check Number

Employee Name

- City of Sultan

laura

Check
14583
14584
14585
14586

Date

06/24/2008
06/24/2008
06/24/2008
06/24/2008

Accounts Payable
Computer Check Register Totals

Vendor No Vendor Name

A Amount
Retire Department of Retirement 1,262.50
UNION Teamsters Local Union #763 751.00
WCOPS Washinton Council of Pol/Sher. 40.00
WSupport Washington State Support Regis 284.04

CHECK. TOTAL: $2,337.54

Amount
07/04/2008 0 .
07/04/2008 0 Tam Stsloy-peve 1656.88
07/04/2008 0 Domna Murphy 757.40
07/04/2008 0 Deborsh Knight 134296
07/04/2008 0 Julie Addington 2474.57
07/04/2008 0 Richard Cisar 1,278.83
07/04/2008 0 Caroline Feldmann 650.96
T 07/04/2008 o Cindy Donk ' 849.94
07/04/2008 4] John Harris 1,473-37
07/04/2008 0 Randall Oesch 1,176.28
07/04/2008 0 Todd Strom 1,605.58
07/04/2008 0 John Goodrick 1,301.50
07/04/2008 0 Scott Berg 1,141.37
07/04/2008 0 Sean Gillespie 1,817.31
07/04/2008 0 farry Marshall 1,869.12
07/04/2008 0 Douglas Vimpany };ﬁj}g
07/04/2008 . 813,
0 Eduardo Pereira 1.497.03
Total Employees: 17 Total: 24.453.99
P
City of Sultan Payroll Printed: 07/01/08  10:31
User: laura Computer Check Register Batch: 014-07-2008
Check No Check Date .  Employee Information Amount
14587 07/04/2008 005 Robert Martin 2.434.13
14588 07/04/2008 020 Connie Dunn 1,705.87
14589 07/04/2008 023 William Ferry 1,720.26
‘14590 07/04/2008 024 Michael Williams 1,563.94
14591 07/04/2008 029 James Barns 1,174.04
14592 07/04/2008 032 Jon Stack 1,943.54
14593 07/04/2008 035 Britney Richer 467.90
14594 - 07/04/2008... . ...-039 Shawn Hopkins - 907.23
14595 07/04/2008 071 Bruce Champeaux 377.72
14596 07/04/2008 073 Sarah Davenport-Smith 415.57
14597 07/04/2008 075 James Flower 377.72
14598 07/04/2008 076 Kristina Blair 371.72
14599 07/04/2008 078 Renald Wiediger 401.34
14600 07/04/2008 079 Steve Slawson 37772
14601 07/04/2008 170 Dale Doornek 413.45
Total Number of Employees: 15 Total for Payroll Check Run: 14,658.15

Printed: 06/24/08 14:08

Voucher
000000
000000
000000
000000
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